3.7 To have one or more offices or agencies and keep such books of the company outside of Nevada as are not required by law to be kept
in Nevada.

 
4. Authorized Capital. The aggregate number of shares that the corporation will have authority to issue is one hundred and ten million

(110,000,000), of which one hundred million (100,000,000) shares will be common stock, with a par value of $0.001 per share, and ten million
(10,000,000) shares will be preferred stock, with a par value of $0.001 per share. This preferred stock may be divided into and issued in series, each of